tian Reformed Church. Adopted. 

2. Your committee advises Synod to thank the special study com-
mittee for their labors. Adopted. . 

VII. KOREAN SPIRITUAL RELIEF. 
A. Material: Agenda Report No. 22, (See Supplement No. 22). 
During the past year some nineteen thousand dollars ($19,000) has 

been contributed by our church for Korean spiritual relief. This money 
has been spent Hfor such th~ngs as a religious paper, printing of Sun­
day School lessons, religious meetings among soldiers, hospital, patients, 
the general public, the erection of houses of worship for displaced con­